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                     LINDA FRITZ 

           CROOK COUNTY CLERK 
     P.O. Box 37 Sundance, WY 82729 
Phone: 307-283-1323 Fax: 307-283-3038 

       Email: lindaf@crookcounty.wy.gov 
      Website: www.crookcounty.wy.gov 

 
                CROOK COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE FEE SCHEDULE 

                 

 
RECORDING CHARGE PER INSTRUMENT 
First Page……………………………………………..……………………………………………………..$12.00 

  Each additional page…..….……………………………………………………………………..$  3.00 
Additional charge for each Grantor/Grantee of a different surname name over five (5)…….……...$  1.00  
Additional charge for each different section, block, lot, or tract over ten (10)……….……………….$  1.00 
Additional charge for each claim name over five (5)……………….. ..………………………………..$  1.00 
Additional charge for legal description by book/page only; in excess of two (2)….…………………$  2.00 
Map with deed containing metes and bounds (W.S. 18-3-402(a)(vii))…….……………………..…...$  5.00 
 
NOTARY PUBLIC BOND & OATH 

First Page………………..…………………………………………………………………………………. $12.00 
          Each additional page……………………………………………………………………………. $  3.00 

 
PLATS(W.S. 18-3-402 (a)(xvi)(O))…...…………………………………………………………………..$75.00 
MAPS OF SURVEY (W.S. 18-3-402 (a)(xxiv)).…………………………………………………………$50.00 

 
CORNER RECORDATION or CERTIFICATE…..……………………………………………………...$  5.00 
 
MILITARY DISCHARGE and SEPARATION PAPERS (filing or certified copy)………..……no charge 

 
MARRIAGE LICENSES 
License………….……………………………………………………………………………………………$30.00 
Certified Copy………………………………………………………………………...……………………..$  5.00 
 
UCC and LIEN FILINGS 

Financing Statement/Security Agreement (UCC’s)……………..………………………………………$20.00 
       Each title over one (1) for which the lien is noted………..…………………………………...$  1.00 

Assignment/Continuation/Amendment/Partial Release…….…………………………………………. $  5.00 
Termination Statement………….……………………………………………………………………...no charge 

           If UCC was filed prior to July 1, 1993……..……………………………………………………$  5.00 
State & Federal Tax Liens………….………….…………………………………………………………..$20.00 

           Release of State or Federal Tax Lien………….…..……………………………………….no charge 
Liens filed pursuant to Title 29  

  Fees same as recording charges 
Lien Search (per name)……….……………………………….…………………………………………..$20.00 

 
MOTOR VEHICLE FEES 

Vehicle Title, original or duplicate……….………………………………………………………………. $15.00 
VIN Inspection ……….……………………………………………………………………………………..$10.00 

 
COPIES 
Per page…….….…..………………………………………………………………………………………..$  0.25 
Certification….……...……………………………………………………………………………………….$  5.00 
Fax (sent)………....…………………………………………………………………………………………$  2.00 


